INTERVIEWS CONDUCTED BETWEEN JUNE 4-6" and June 4'"-8" 2004

Thinking of how you feel right now, if FEDERAL election were held tomorrow, which of the following parties' candidates would you, yourself, be most likely to support ?

TOTAL
Base: All respondents
(Leaners Included)
Unweighted Base 2003
Weighted Base 2003
The Conservative Party 27%
The Liberals 28%
The New Democratic Party 14%
The Bloc Quebecois 10%
The Green Party 6%
Other party 3%
Would not vote/None/Would spoil ballot 3%
Don't Know 7%
Refused 2%
DECIDED VOTER (Leaners Included)
Base: Decided Voters - Leaners Included
Unweighted Base 1741
Weighted Base 1744
The Conservative Party 31%
The Liberals 32%
The New Democratic Party 16%
The Bloc Quebecois 11%
The Green Party 7%
Other party 3%
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INTERVIEWS CONDUCTED BETWEEN JUNE 4-6" and June 4'"-8", 2004

And, if Canada has a minority government after the next election, would the following be acceptable or unacceptable to you: A Liberalded minority government supported by the NDP ?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK

* small base
REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC ALB SK/MN ONT QUE ATL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All respondents
Unweighted Base 1001 134 97 68 378 247 77 246 426 318 449 552
Weighted Base 1001 132 97* 68* 379 247 T 294 404 294 484 517
Very acceptable 181 24 14 15 84 32 12 60 67 54 107 74
18% 18% 15% 22% 22% 13% 15% 20% 17% 18% 22% 14%
E K
Somewhat acceptable 385 45 24 28 150 97 41 123 146 111 176 209
38% 34% 25% 41% 40% 39% 52% 42% 36% 38% 36% 40%
B B B ABDE
Somewhat unacceptable 164 24 16 10 50 57 7 44 83 36 68 96
16% 18% 16% 14% 13% 23% 9% 15% 20% 12% 14% 19%
DF |
Very unacceptable 209 36 39 11 75 36 13 47 85 76 112 97
21% 28% 40% 16% 20% 15% 16% 16% 21% 26% 23% 19%
E ACDEF G
Don't know/Refused 62 3 3 4 21 25 6 21 22 17 21 41
6% 2% 3% 6% 6% 10% 7% 7% 6% 6% 4% 8%
ABD J
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY
Acceptable (Top2Box) 566 69 39 43 234 129 52 183 214 165 283 283
57% 52% 40% 63% 62% 52% 67% 62% 53% 56% 58% 55%
B BE ABE H
Unacceptable (Low2Box) 373 60 55 20 125 93 20 90 168 112 180 193
37% 46% 57% 30% 33% 38% 26% 31% 42% 38% 37% 37%
CDF CDEF G
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Detailed Tables
INTERVIEWS CONDUCTED BETWEEN JUNE 4-6" and June 4'"-8", 2004

And, if Canada has a minority government after the next election, would the following be acceptable or unacceptable to you: A Liberalded minority government supported by the NDP ?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/IF

* small base
VOTING INTENTION (Leaners Included)
TOTAL CP LIB NDP BQ Green Other
A B C D E F
Base: All respondents
Unweighted Base 1001 292 270 146 90 43 38
Weighted Base 1001 284 275 146 94* 43* 38*
Very acceptable 181 10 83 57 11 6 6
18% 4% 30% 39% 12% 14% 15%
ADE ADEF A A A
Somewhat acceptable 385 80 121 62 39 27 19
38% 28% 44% 42% 41% 63% 51%
A A A ABCD A
Somewhat unacceptable 164 69 29 13 29 5 3
16% 24% 10% 9% 31% 12% 9%
BCF BCEF
Very unacceptable 209 120 33 13 11 4 5
21% 42% 12% 9% 12% 10% 13%
BCDEF
Don't know/Refused 62 5 9 1 4 1 5
6% 2% 3% 1% 4% 2% 12%
ABC
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY
Acceptable (Top2Box) 566 90 204 119 50 33 25
57% 32% 74% 82% 53% 76% 66%
AD ADF A AD A
Unacceptable (Low2Box) 373 189 62 26 40 9 8
37% 67% 23% 18% 43% 22% 22%
BCDEF BCEF
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Detailed Tables
INTERVIEWS CONDUCTED BETWEEN JUNE 4-6" and June 4'"-8", 2004

And, if Canada has a minority government after the next election, would the following be acceptable or unacceptable to you: A Conservative-led minority supported by the Bloc Quebecois ?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK

* small base
REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC ALB SK/MN ONT QUE ATL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All respondents
Unweighted Base 1001 134 97 68 378 247 77 246 426 318 449 552
Weighted Base 1001 132 97* 68* 379 247 7r* 294 404 294 484 517
Very acceptable 79 7 6 3 14 44 4 23 30 26 46 33
8% 5% 7% 5% 4% 18% 5% 8% 7% 9% 10% 6%
ABCDF
Somewhat acceptable 256 28 34 13 80 87 14 98 100 57 139 117
26% 21% 35% 19% 21% 35% 17% 33% 25% 19% 29% 23%
ACDF ACDF HI K
Somewhat unacceptable 202 30 18 20 71 44 20 67 78 56 97 105
20% 23% 18% 29% 19% 18% 25% 23% 19% 19% 20% 20%
Very unacceptable 409 63 37 29 192 53 36 91 177 136 188 222
41% 48% 38% 42% 51% 21% 46% 31% 44% 46% 39% 43%
E E E BE E G G
Don't know/Refused 55 4 2 3 23 20 5 15 19 19 15 40
6% 3% 2% 5% 6% 8% 6% 5% 5% 6% 3% 8%
B J
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY
Acceptable (Top2Box) 335 35 41 16 94 131 17 121 130 83 185 150
33% 26% 42% 24% 25% 53% 23% 41% 32% 28% 38% 29%
ACDF ACDF HI K
Unacceptable (Low2Box) 611 94 54 49 262 97 55 158 255 192 284 327
61% 71% 56% 71% 69% 39% 2% 54% 63% 65% 59% 63%
BE E E BE BE G G
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INTERVIEWS CONDUCTED BETWEEN JUNE 4-6" and June 4'"-8", 2004

And, if Canada has a minority government after the next election, would the following be acceptable or unacceptable to you: Conservative-led minority supported by the Bloc Quebecois ?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/IF

Detailed Tables

* small base
VOTING INTENTION (Leaners Included)
TOTAL CP LIB NDP BQ Green Other
A B C D E F
Base: All respondents
Unweighted Base 1001 292 270 146 90 43 38
Weighted Base 1001 284 275 146 94* 43* 38*
Very acceptable 79 28 10 3 28 1 4
8% 10% 4% 2% 30% 3% 10%
BC ABCEF C
Somewhat acceptable 256 102 48 26 41 7 8
26% 36% 18% 18% 43% 16% 20%
BCE BCEF
Somewhat unacceptable 202 75 53 26 15 11 3
20% 27% 19% 18% 16% 26% 8%
F F
Very unacceptable 409 76 158 89 8 24 18
41% 27% 57% 61% 9% 54% 47%
D AD AD AD AD
Don't know/Refused 55 4 6 2 1 0 6
6% 1% 2% 1% 1% - 16%
ABCDE
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY
Acceptable (Top2Box) 335 129 58 29 69 8 11
33% 45% 21% 20% 74% 19% 30%
BCE ABCEF
Unacceptable (Low2Box) 611 151 211 115 24 35 21
61% 53% 7% 79% 25% 81% 54%
D ADF ADF ADF D
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Detailed Tables
INTERVIEWS CONDUCTED BETWEEN JUNE 4-6" and June 4'"-8", 2004

Thinking of the up-coming federal election, how likely are you to vote ?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested
(5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F

* small base
REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC ALB SK/MN ONT QUE ATL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All respondents
Unweighted Base 1001 134 97 68 378 247 7 246 426 318 449 552
Weighted Base 1001 132 97* 68* 379 247 77 294 404 294 484 517
[1] Absolutely certain 595 77 63 40 234 129 52 132 246 213 293 302
59% 58% 65% 58% 62% 52% 68% 45% 61% 2% 61% 58%
E E E G GH
[2] Very likely 164 24 18 12 59 45 7 66 55 43 74 90
16% 18% 18% 17% 16% 18% 8% 22% 14% 15% 15% 17%
HI
[3] Somewnhat likely 98 16 5 6 33 33 7 41 43 11 41 57
10% 12% 5% 8% 9% 13% 8% 14% 11% 4% 9% 11%
B | |
[4] Not very likely 37 3 3 4 14 8 6 15 11 9 20 17
4% 2% 3% 6% 4% 3% 8% 5% 3% 3% 4% 3%
[5] Not likely at all 97 12 7 6 36 30 6 37 45 13 51 46
10% 9% 7% 10% 9% 12% 8% 13% 11% 5% 10% 9%
| |
Don't know/Refused 10 0 2 1 4 3 0 1 4 4 6 4
1% - 2% 1% 1% 1% - 0 1% 1% 1% 1%
LIKELYHOOD TO VOTE SUMMARY
Certain  [1] 595 77 63 40 234 129 52 132 246 213 293 302
59% 58% 65% 58% 62% 52% 68% 45% 61% 2% 61% 58%
E E E G GH
Likely [2,3] 262 40 22 17 92 77 13 107 98 55 115 147
26% 31% 23% 25% 24% 31% 17% 36% 24% 19% 24% 28%
F F HI
Not likely [4,5] 134 15 10 10 49 38 12 53 55 22 70 64
13% 11% 10% 15% 13% 15% 16% 18% 14% 8% 15% 12%
| |
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Thinking of the up-coming federal election, how likely are you to vote ?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested
(5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F

INTERVIEWS CONDUCTED BETWEEN JUNE 4-6" and June 4'"-8", 2004

Detailed Tables

* small base
VOTING INTENTION (Leaners Included)
TOTAL CP LIB NDP BQ Green Other
A B C D E F
Base: All respondents
Unweighted Base 1001 292 270 146 90 43 38
Weighted Base 1001 284 275 146 94* 43* 38*
[1] Absolutely certain 595 188 183 95 55 25 11
59% 66% 67% 65% 58% 58% 30%
F F F F F
[2] Very likely 164 50 49 24 15 1 3
16% 18% 18% 17% 16% 3% 8%
E E E E
[3] Somewhat likely 98 23 22 15 13 7 3
10% 8% 8% 10% 14% 16% 7%
[4] Not very likely 37 6 6 4 3 3 7
4% 2% 2% 3% 4% 7% 18%
ABCD
[5] Not likely at all 97 17 15 6 7 7 11
10% 6% 6% 4% 7% 15% 30%
ABC ABCD
Don't know/Refused 10 0 0 2 1 1 3
1% - - 1% 1% 2% 8%
AB ABCD
LIKELYHOOD TO VOTE SUMMARY
Certain  [1] 595 188 183 95 55 25 11
59% 66% 67% 65% 58% 58% 30%
F F F F F
Likely [2,3] 262 73 70 40 28 8 6
26% 26% 26% 27% 30% 18% 15%
Not likely [4,5] 134 23 22 9 10 10 18
13% 8% 8% 6% 11% 22% 47%
ABC ABCDE
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Detailed Tables
INTERVIEWS CONDUCTED BETWEEN JUNE 4-6" and June 4'"-8", 2004

Thinking of STEPHEN HARPER would you say you generally approve or disapprove of the way he has performed as leader of the new Conservative Party ?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK
* small base

REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC ALB SK/MN ONT QUE ATL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All respondents
Unweighted Base 1001 134 97 68 378 247 77 246 426 318 449 552
Weighted Base 1001 132 97* 68* 379 247 7 294 404 294 484 517
Approve 506 76 65 33 191 99 42 149 194 159 257 249
51% 57% 67% 49% 50% 40% 54% 51% 48% 54% 53% 48%
E CDE E E
Disapprove 342 44 26 28 134 80 30 92 146 99 164 177
34% 33% 27% 41% 35% 32% 38% 32% 36% 34% 34% 34%
Don't know/Refused 153 13 5 6 55 68 6 53 64 35 63 91
15% 10% 6% 9% 14% 27% 8% 18% 16% 12% 13% 18%
B ABCDF

Thinking of STEPHEN HARPER would you say you generally approve or disapprove of the way he has performed as leader of the new Conservative Party ?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F

* small base
VOTING INTENTION (Leaners Included)
TOTAL CP LIB NDP BQ Green Other
A B C D E F
Base: All respondents
Unweighted Base 1001 292 270 146 90 43 38
Weighted Base 1001 284 275 146 94* 43* 38*
Approve 506 257 106 48 40 17 10
51% 90% 39% 33% 43% 39% 26%
BCDEF
Disapprove 342 15 136 85 31 24 17
34% 5% 50% 58% 33% 55% 45%
AD AD A AD A
Don't know/Refused 153 12 32 13 23 3 11
15% 4% 12% 9% 24% 7% 29%
A A ABCE ABCE
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INTERVIEWS CONDUCTED BETWEEN JUNE 4-6"" and June 4'"-8", 2004

Thinking of PAUL MARTIN would you say you generally approve or disapprove of the way he has performed as leader of the federal Liberal Party ?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK

Detailed Tables

* small base
REGION AGE
TOTAL BC ALB SK/MN ONT QUE ATL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All respondents
Unweighted Base 1001 134 97 68 378 247 i 246 426 318 449 552
Weighted Base 1001 132 97* 68* 379 247 77 294 404 294 484 517
Approve 411 59 41 29 167 76 40 134 158 116 207 204
41% 45% 42% 43% 44% 31% 52% 46% 39% 39% 43% 39%
E E E
Disapprove 520 68 51 33 188 146 34 140 220 154 253 267
52% 51% 53% 48% 50% 59% 44% 48% 55% 53% 52% 52%
DF
Don't know/Refused 69 5 5 6 24 25 4 20 25 24 24 46
7% 4% 5% 9% 6% 10% 5% 7% 6% 8% 5% 9%
A J
Thinking of PAUL MARTIN would you say you generally approve or disapprove of the way he has performed as leader of the federal Liberal Party ?
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F
* small base
VOTING INTENTION (Leaners Included)
TOTAL CP LIB NDP BQ Green Other
A B C D E F
Base: All respondents
Unweighted Base 1001 292 270 146 90 43 38
Weighted Base 1001 284 275 146 94* 43* 38*
Approve 411 70 222 39 23 17 14
41% 25% 81% 27% 25% 40% 35%
ACDEF A
Disapprove 520 207 45 102 66 26 21
52% 73% 16% 70% 70% 60% 54%
BF B B B B
Don't know/Refused 69 7 8 5 5 0 4
7% 3% 3% 4% 5% - 11%
ABE
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INTERVIEWS CONDUCTED BETWEEN JUNE 4-6" and June 4'"-8", 2004

Thinking of Jack Layton would you say you generally approve or disapprove of the way he has performed as leader of the federal New Democratic Party ?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK

Detailed Tables

* small base
REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC ALB SK/MN ONT QUE ATL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All respondents
Unweighted Base 1001 134 97 68 378 247 77 246 426 318 449 552
Weighted Base 1001 132 97* 68* 379 247 TT* 294 404 294 484 517
Approve 459 62 37 37 186 86 51 143 194 122 231 228
46% 47% 38% 55% 49% 35% 66% 49% 48% 42% 48% 44%
E BE E ABDE
Disapprove 300 52 37 18 121 61 10 77 114 103 153 147
30% 39% 38% 27% 32% 25% 13% 26% 28% 35% 32% 28%
EF EF F F GH
Don't know/Refused 242 18 23 13 73 100 16 73 96 68 100 142
24% 14% 24% 19% 19% 40% 21% 25% 24% 23% 21% 27%
ABCDF J
Thinking of Jack Layton would you say you generally approve or disapprove of the way he has performed as leader of the federal New Democratic Party ?
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F
* small base
VOTING INTENTION (Leaners Included)
TOTAL CP LIB NDP BQ Green Other
A B C D E F
Base: All respondents
Unweighted Base 1001 292 270 146 90 43 38
Weighted Base 1001 284 275 146 94* 43* 38*
Approve 459 104 132 125 41 26 15
46% 37% 48% 85% 44% 61% 41%
A ABDEF A
Disapprove 300 133 85 10 15 11 10
30% 47% 31% 7% 16% 26% 25%
BCDEF CD C C C
Don't know/Refused 242 47 57 11 37 6 13
24% 17% 21% 8% 40% 13% 34%
C C ABCE ACE
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Thinking of GILLES DUCEPPE would you say you generally approve or disapprove of the way he has performed as leader of the Bloc Quebecois ?

INTERVIEWS CONDUCTED BETWEEN JUNE 4-6" and June 4'"-8", 2004

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK

* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Detailed Tables

REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC ALB SK/MN ONT QUE ATL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: Quebec respondents
Unweighted Base 247 0 0 0 0 247 0 62 105 75 110 137
Weighted Base 247 X% ** X% X% 247 X% 70% 98 75% 119 128
Approve 142 0 0 0 0 142 0 48 59 34 7 65
58% - - - - 58% - 68% 60% 45% 65% 51%
| | K
Disapprove 68 0 0 0 0 68 0 13 28 26 33 36
28% - - - - 28% - 19% 28% 35% 27% 28%
G
Don't know/Refused 37 0 0 0 0 37 0 9 12 15 9 27
15% - - - - 15% - 13% 12% 20% 8% 21%
J
Thinking of GILLES DUCEPPE would you say you generally approve or disapprove of the way he has performed as leader of the Bloc Quebecois ?
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
VOTING INTENTION (Leaners Included)
TOTAL CP LIB NDP BQ Green Other
A B C D E F
Base: Quebec respondents
Unweighted Base 247 22 49 20 90 7 14
Weighted Base 247 22%x 50* 20%* 94* > 13**
Approve 142 8 20 6 85 2 8
58% 38% 41% 29% 90% 33% 63%
B
Disapprove 68 8 24 10 4 5 3
28% 37% 48% 49% 5% 67% 20%
D
Don't know/Refused 37 6 6 4 5 0 2
15% 26% 11% 21% 5% - 17%
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Detailed Tables
INTERVIEWS CONDUCTED BETWEEN JUNE 4-6" and June 4'"-8", 2004

And, forgetting for a minute about the major federal parties and what they stand for, and forgetting about which party you might be supporting, which of the major federal party's leader do you think will make the best
Prime Minister of Canada ?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK

* small base
REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC ALB SK/MN ONT QUE ATL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All respondents
Unweighted Base 1001 134 97 68 378 247 77 246 426 318 449 552
Weighted Base 1001 132 97* 68* 379 247 7r* 294 404 294 484 517
Paul Martin, leader of the Federal Liberal 382 53 32 24 163 74 36 116 155 108 203 179
Party
38% 40% 33% 35% 43% 30% 47% 40% 38% 37% 42% 35%
E E E K
Stephen Harper, leader of the Conservative 303 48 51 17 115 49 22 72 122 106 157 146
Part
Y 30% 37% 53% 25% 30% 20% 29% 24% 30% 36% 32% 28%
E ACDEF E G
Gilles Duceppe, leader of the Bloc 58 2 3 1 4 49 0 22 27 8 28 30
Quebecois
6% 1% 3% 2% 1% 20% - 8% 7% 3% 6% 6%
ABCDF | |
Jack Layton, leader of the Federal New 139 19 6 15 56 30 12 53 52 32 50 89
Democratic Party
14% 15% 6% 22% 15% 12% 15% 18% 13% 11% 10% 17%
B BE B | J
Don't know/Refused 119 10 5 11 41 46 7 30 48 40 46 73
12% 7% 5% 16% 11% 19% 9% 10% 12% 13% 9% 14%
B ABD J
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Detailed Tables
INTERVIEWS CONDUCTED BETWEEN JUNE 4-6" and June 4'"-8" 2004

And, forgetting for a minute about the major federal parties and what they stand for, and forgetting about which party you might be supporting, which of the major federal party's leader do you think will make the best
Prime Minister of Canada ?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/IF

* small base
VOTING INTENTION (Leaners Included)
TOTAL CP LIB NDP BQ Green Other
A B C D E F
Base: All respondents
Unweighted Base 1001 292 270 146 90 43 38
Weighted Base 1001 284 275 146 94* 43* 38*
Paul Martin, leader of the Federal Liberal 382 41 230 36 17 15 11
Party
38% 14% 84% 25% 18% 36% 29%
ACDEF A AD A
Stephen Harper, leader of the Conservative 303 226 14 19 17 8 6
Party
30% 80% 5% 13% 18% 18% 16%
BCDEF B B B B
Gilles Duceppe, leader of the Bloc 58 2 4 5 33 3 9
Quebecois
6% 1% 1% 4% 36% 7% 24%
A ABCE AB ABCE
Jack Layton, leader of the Federal New 139 9 14 75 15 13 3
Democratic Party
14% 3% 5% 51% 16% 30% 9%
ABDEF AB ABF
Don't know/Refused 119 6 12 11 11 4 8
12% 2% 4% 8% 12% 10% 22%
A AB A ABC
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INTERVIEWS CONDUCTED BETWEEN JUNE 4-6"" and June 4'"-8", 2004

Finally, regardless of whom you are voting for, which party will win the up-coming election and form Canada's next government ?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK

Detailed Tables

* small base
REGION AGE
TOTAL BC ALB SK/IMN ONT QUE ATL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All respondents
Unweighted Base 1001 134 97 68 378 247 77 246 426 318 449 552
Weighted Base 1001 132 97* 68* 379 247 r* 294 404 294 484 517
The Liberals 554 78 54 42 194 141 45 182 218 148 284 270
55% 59% 56% 62% 51% 57% 58% 62% 54% 51% 59% 52%
HI K
The Conservatives 309 39 34 16 136 68 15 71 128 107 141 167
31% 30% 35% 23% 36% 28% 20% 24% 32% 37% 29% 32%
F EF G G
The NDP 46 8 2 3 13 14 6 21 18 7 21 24
5% 6% 2% 4% 3% 5% 8% 7% 5% 2% 4% 5%
|
Don't know/Refused 93 7 7 7 36 25 11 19 39 32 37 56
9% 5% 7% 10% 9% 10% 14% 7% 10% 11% 8% 11%
A
Finally, regardless of whom you are voting for, which party will win the up-coming election and form Canada's next government ?
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F
* small base
VOTING INTENTION (Leaners Included)
TOTAL CP LIB NDP BQ Green Other
A B C D E F
Base: All respondents
Unweighted Base 1001 292 270 146 90 43 38
Weighted Base 1001 284 275 146 94* 43* 38*
The Liberals 554 114 217 88 51 26 18
55% 40% 79% 60% 55% 60% 48%
ACDEF A A A
The Conservatives 309 157 41 32 29 9 13
31% 55% 15% 22% 31% 20% 33%
BCDEF B B
The NDP 46 0 9 17 8 5 3
5% - 3% 12% 9% 11% 7%
A AB AB AB A
Don't know/Refused 93 13 8 8 5 4 4
9% 5% 3% 6% 6% 9% 11%
B B
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